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indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A SECURITY 
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CE DOCUMENT CONTIENT UNE EXIGENCE 
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Comments - Commentaires
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Title - Sujet
Macdonald-Cartier Br. Rehab.
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Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client
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File No. - N° de dossier
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Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
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Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:

Nealon, Shawn
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(819) 956-3391 (    )
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THIS AMENDMENT IS RAISED TO ANSWER QUESTIONS SUBMITTED BY POTENTIAL
BIDDERS.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

QUESTION # 1

The question is whether Ontario Labour Laws or Quebec Labour laws are applicable to this project. Is part
of this bridge under the CCQ jurisdiction and if so where would this commence. 

RESPONSE TO QUESTION # 1

Bid as per plans and spec. Refer to section 01 35 29.06 – Health and Safety Requirements as well as plan
S01 – General Arrangement I for an indication of the Ontario/Quebec boarder.

 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

QUESTION # 2

As discussed, the following is to know if we can use the waterproofing membrane as specified in item
1.3.4 (page 2 of section 07 55 56.14), waterproofing membrane meeting the standard 3701 of the
Ministère des Transports for the waterproofing of bridge deck.  

RESPONSE TO QUESTION # 2

Bid as per plans and specs. Refer to Section 07 55 56.14 Item 2.1.1

 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

QUESTION # 3

Is there any report available on the existing condition survey of the bridge so we can envisage how many
locations are there for partial removal to the bridge?

RESPONSE TO QUESTION # 3

Bid as per plans and spec. Refer to SC05.

 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

QUESTION # 4

On drawing A3 Details 7/A2 and 8/A2 for Saw Cutting Asphalt and Concrete 305-mm both side. On
drawing S28 Detail-B 450-mm both side. Please confirm which number is correct

RESPONSE TO QUESTION # 4

Bid as per plans and spec. Drawings A2 and A3 are for the Gatineau Abutment while drawing S28 is for
traffic deck.
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

End of amendment..
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